
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 
3 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
 

No. 
68 

112 
55 
4 

71 
79 
89 
73 
8 

131 
188 
111 
98 
47 
52 
88 
5 

168 
08 

31 
07 
 

Name 
Jason Fiorito 
Dominic Starkweather
Justin Dempsey 
Glen McCready 
Igor Lyustin 
Clark Nunes 
Olivier Bailly 
Dominic Martinolich
Don Van Nortwick 
Jason Fraser 
Taz Harvey 
Roger Eagleton 
Larry Hansen 
Mark Sundberg 
Guy Laidig 
Bruce Semler 
Chris Hart 
Lenny Celiberti 
Tristan Littlehale 

Lynne Griffiths 
Sean Wheeler 
 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
T3 
GT3 
T2 
GT3 
T3 
GT3 
GT2 
T3 
ITE 
GT2 

T3 
GT2 
 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:57.111 
1:57.195 
1:58.625 
1:57.354 
1:58.798 
1:58.730 
1:58.988 
2:01.013 
2:03.640 
2:03.913 
2:02.613 
2:05.644 
2:04.669 
2:08.710 
2:09.345 
2:01.377 
2:03.899 
2:13.321 

Make Hometown 
Lake Tapps WA 
CAVE CREEK AZ 
Kennewick WA 
Redwood City CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Kennewick WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Snohomish WA 
Danville CA 
Burlingame CA 
Redding CA 
Sarasota Fl 
Woodside CA 
Bigfork MT 
Yakima WA 
Windsor CA 
San Jose CA 

Menlo Park CA 
Livermore CA 
 

Club 
Nwst 
CSCC 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
 

Member_ID
439212 
541744 
639070 
307039 
389964 
496417 
688102 
504023 
457397 
534796 
494856 
415261 
112771 
536871 
406906 
494588 
650748 
660738 
420532 

39299 
281432 
 

Sponsor 

Investments Inc

nd/Fred's swap meet
torsports

gement/DIG Motorsports/Circuit Hawaii

torsports

ff Line Racing

Elite Roofing Supply 

TC Design 
Driving Ambition 
Premier Homes/Fastrac k
TC Design Motorsports 
Almond Asphalt/Fred Li 
AV8 Supercars/RMC Mo 
Autowerx 

Five Star Property Mana

Mazda / Goodyear 
Sems Car Wash and Mo 
fabtek 
Auto Italia 
TC Design Motorsports 

CompetitionAutowerks /
TC Design Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:50.223 

Printed: 4/21/2024 4:21:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.296 

Avg. Speed 

86.522 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang 
Ford S 550 Mustang 
BMW 330ci 
Honda Civic TCR 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW 330 CI 
Mazda RX7 
Porsche 996 GT3 cup  
Nissan 370z 
Maserati Biturbo 
BMW M3 

Porsche Boxster Niss 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.111 

Best Speed 

88.101 

Best Lap by 

68 - Jason Fiorito 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 1~GT1/2/3/X,T1/2/3,ITE,MC,SP,SMG 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:36 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 14:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 
4 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
39 

111 
40 
99 
07 
66 
72 

116 
41 
34 
15 
00 
61 
23 
90 

186 
36 
88 
48 
7 

12 
06 

108 
19 

121 
77 
11 
65 
2 

93 
149 

3 
6 

98 
49 

Name 
Ken Pedersen 
Roger Eagleton 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Cameron Wagner 
Tazio Ottis 
Tom van Veen 
Michael Neumeyer 
Ryan Gutile 
Austin Bradshaw 
Justin Cone 
Bryce Johnson 
Lee Fleming 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Carl Young 
Matthew Wyatt 
Peter Phung 
Tony Kiratsous 
Michael Chang 
Norm Benson 
Bill Okell 
Joe Carr 
Anthony Bonino 
Nicholas Bowers 
Albert Correia 

Brian Linn 
Wilson Powell 
Wesley Mollno 
Sophia Storey 
Noel Hayward 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Nadeem Bari 
Ian Epstein 
Lans Stout 
Marc Hoover 
Rylan Hazelton 

Class 
AS 
AS 
EP 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
ITR 
STL 
HP 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
AS 
FP 
EP 
AS 
ITA 
EP 

GTL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
FP 
STU 
STU 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
6 
6 

10 
2 

Best Tm 
2:05.243 
2:05.254 
2:04.457 
2:06.522 
2:07.143 
2:08.427 
2:08.114 
2:08.951 
2:09.757 
2:10.178 
2:10.017 
2:10.784 
2:11.075 
2:14.019 
2:14.362 
2:12.779 
2:15.070 
2:16.312 
2:17.888 
2:18.898 
2:08.235 
2:07.926 
2:19.864 
2:13.941 

Make 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
Porsche Boxster 
Honda Civic Si 
Honda Civic CX Hatch 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX7 
BMW Z3 
Mazda MX-5 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang GT 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Boxster 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 510 
Mazda MX5 
Honda S2000 

Hometown 
Novato Ca 
Burlingame CA 
Mountain View CA 
Vancouver WA 
Alameda CA 
Bellingham WA 
San Mateo CA 
Madera CA 
Dundee OR 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Lake Forest CA 
San Jose CA 
Salinas CA 
San Francisco CA 
Daly City CA 
San Jose CA 
Alamo CA 
Paso Robles CA 
Victoria BC 
Petaluma CA 
Incline Village NV 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 

Hermosa Beach CA 
Danville CA 
Glendora CA 
Solvang CA 
Vallejo CA 
Glendora CA 
Redondo Beach CA 
DANVILLE CA 
Cornelius OR 
Shingle Springs CA 
Soquel CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
STL 
SFR 
Ore 
AZ 
SFR 

Member_ID 
524307 
415261 
350208 
478351 
428036 
540466 
365843 
513091 
487866 
497535 
654878 
159499 
690528 
333636 
647230 
545337 
628106 
546044 
510588 
104799 
498797 
427325 
693656 
354757 

135242 
338274 
403801 
684414 
100884 
276906 
294506 
647829 
133942 
112715_1 
357162 

Sponsor 

Five Star Property Management/DIG Motorsports/Circuit Hawaii 
Pacific Access Elevator | Haag Performance 
Nor-Cal Hobbies|DJs Tongo Rad|ChrisLeoHellYeah 
Toyo Tires / HRC 
RedLine Oil/Hoosier//MFactory/NEOFlow Engineworks 

Sunoco | Cobalt Brakes | Mazda | Valvoline | Goodyear 

Joe Carr Racing/Goodyear/Hawk/Summit Racing 

El Dorado Motorsports 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 
Phung Inc - Zhanna Phung Photography 
EPMware Racing 
Muir Orthopedic Specialists/Competition Autowerks 
Level 3 Wines.Com | Veracity Racing Data | Goodyear | Blayze | Ford Performance 
Joe Carr Racing/Goodyear/Huffaker 
Carr Racing/Joe s Race Shop/Hoosier Tires/G-Loc Brakes 

SkylinePMG Inc. 
Integrity windows 

Goodyear/Carbotech/Race For RP/REBELLO/LINNspeed/SH Consultants 

Right of Way/ROW Signs/WCS Permits/Lee & Associates 

LINSPEED 
Lee & Associates/ROW signs and graphics 

A+ Racing 
Esterbrook Racing/Top Tech Motorsports 
Hoosier Hooverspeed Necksgen 
Driving Ambition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 27:28.886 
Car #108 - CSA - Moved to last place overall for passing under double yellow per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/21/2024 3:29:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.166 

Avg. Speed 

62.573 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.457 

Best Speed 

82.901 

Best Lap by 

40 - Kurt Frietzsche 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 2~AS,B-Spec,STL,STU,T4,FP,HP,,GTL 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:40:11 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 13:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
29 
27 
28 
47 
57 
0 

12 
14 
41 
87 
50 
11 
40 
33 

48 
4 

Name 
Ricky Simpson 
Stewart Paterson 
Andy Paterson 
EJ Abed 
Robert Simpson 
David Jalen 
Greg Hoff 
Quinn Posner 
Ron Wake 
Andrew Mawdsley 
Mace Gjerman 
Denny Renfrow 
Donald Manthe 
Chris Poncin 

Eric Poulsen 
Robert Posner 

Class 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 
FF 
FFT 
FF 
FFT 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FFT 
FV 
FST 

FF 
FV 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:57.655 
1:57.329 
1:58.236 
1:59.796 
1:59.237 
2:02.106 
2:07.122 
2:12.188 
2:16.165 
2:16.478 
2:16.581 
1:57.940 
2:20.222 

Make 
Swift DB1 
Swift DB6 
Swift 
Van Diemen RF98 Honda 
Swift DB1 
Mygale SJ-09 
Titan Mk6 
Protoform P3 
Mysterian M4 
Hayes MrIan FV 
Mysterian Mark II 
Piper/Honda DL7 
Volkswagen LYNXX 
Volkswagen Crusader 

Piper DL7-Honda 
Protoform P2 

Hometown 
Apple Valley CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Mountain View CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Alameda CA 
Oakland CA 
Camas WA 
Lafayette CA 
Chilliwack BC 
Windsor CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Penryn CA 

Clovis CA 
Bellevue WA 

Club 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
Nwst 

Member_ID 
708809 
311666_0 
351062 
695378 
616484 
58335 
437964 
202805 
50380 
486226 
302451_1 
203432_1 
254525 
543366 

527187 
88004 

Sponsor 
Absolut Roofing/Crow Safety Gear/Ewald racing/Jayco industries 

Simpson Motorsports 
OverBudgetRacin 
John Cerini Motorsports 
Posner Law Office | PC 

First Due Motorsports/Lordco Auto Parts/Hoosier Tires/Summit Racing/CIP1 CA 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
Towhee Racing 

CSI Construction/Tig Tech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:46.878 

Printed: 4/21/2024 3:02:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.954 

Avg. Speed 

86.709 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.329 

Best Speed 

87.937 

Best Lap by 

27 - Stewart Paterson 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 3~F600,FF,FV,FFT,FST,F500,CF 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:00:17 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 

DNS 

No. 
02 
73 
37 
3 
4 

95 
29 
78 
28 
63 
72 
7 

00 

51 

Name 
Jett Bowling 
Landan Matriano Lim 
Jay Henry Horak 
Larry Schnur 
Valentino Garbarino 
Brad Majman 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Stew Tabak 
Lars Jensen 
Taylor Carmona 
Rodney A Simmons 
Alexander Cornfeld 

G Scott Vreeland 

Class 
FA2 
FA2 
FA2 
FA2 
F4 
F4 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
F4 

FA3 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:46.041 
1:46.106 
1:48.944 
1:52.366 
1:53.487 
1:53.394 
1:53.119 
1:53.551 
1:54.024 
1:53.644 
1:54.380 
1:55.573 
1:56.090 

Make 
Ligier JS F3 
Ligier JS F3 
Ligier JS F3 
Ligier F3 
Ligier F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
Ligier JS F4 

Elan Pro Mazda 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Shreveport LA 
Mesa AZ 
Santa Monica CA 
Martinez CA 
VIC AU 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Pacific Grove CA 
San Ramon CA 
Torrance CA 
Oakland CA 
New York NY 

Livermore CA 

Club 
Tex 
RdRv 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
FLA 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 

Member_ID 
694650 
674830 
450049 
336700 
722497 
725235 
656519 
221118 
177403_1 
424700 
692611 
177397 
533727 

416774 

Sponsor 

Kiwi Motorsports 
World Speed Motorsports 
Worldspeed 
Harris Group 

Avionics and Maintenance West/Tarlton Motorsports 
Coast Lighting & Tools 
Tabak Law Firm 
Dig This Inc 

Margraf Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:04.718 

Printed: 4/24/2024 9:57:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.517 

Avg. Speed 

95.996 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.041 

Best Speed 

97.298 

Best Lap by 

02 - Jett Bowling 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 4~FA,FA2,FA3,FM,F4 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:40:23 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 15:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
2 

15 
3 

16 
17 
18 
1 

19 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 
17 
34 
10 
45 
14 
67 
5 

18 
77 
23 
2 

66 
27 
71 
86 
37 
41 
49 
83 

123 
3 
8 

76 
6 

55 

Name 
Caleb Shrader 
John Black 
Umberto Milletti 
Steve Fogg 
Tom Burt 
Greg Hoff 
Sean O'Boyle 
Eric Fulkerson 
John Sollner 
Andre Perra 
Jon McClintock 
Lee Douglas 
Brandon Lewis 
EJ Abed 
Jerry Aplass 
Edward Rorer 
Dean Crowe 
Ken Woolley 
Chris Strand 
Paul Luca 
Bill Booth 
Jake Woolley 
Michael Woolley 

Eric Hand 
Joe Kou 
Sam Bhaumik 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
6 

Best Tm 
1:59.173 
1:58.561 
1:59.430 
2:00.263 
2:00.154 
2:00.298 
2:01.396 
2:00.291 
2:01.738 
2:01.560 
2:01.872 
2:01.604 
2:02.641 
2:00.915 
2:03.773 
2:04.820 
2:04.724 
2:05.376 
2:05.154 
2:04.338 
2:00.460 
2:10.891 
2:00.552 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Tigard OR 
Olympic Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
West Linn OR 
Shoreline WA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Sonoma CA 
Government Camp OR 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Newcastle CA 
Sausalito CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
Newcastle CA 
Morongo Valley CA 
Sonoma CA 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 

San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Mateo CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
622464 
202424 
343482 
364660 
190965 
437964 
276755 
528732 
648504 
461936 
495286 
370148 
436461 
695378 
404463 
546495 
639565 
150687 
625840 
193814 
336219 
696278 
497355 

545935 
528297 
286954 

Sponsor 
Liquid Death/Flat Out 
Flat Out Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Lokiness Monster Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 

Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 
Sollner and Sons Racing 
Senva Inc. 
Flat Out Racing and Lap Dog Social Club 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia MS 
HSE Racing 

Burrell Consulting Group Inc 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
East Anglia Motorsports 

Bulldog Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 23:29.188 
Car #8-CSA-Last overall,no points-3 race weekend probation per the GCR 6.11.1.B-1 pt assessed 

Printed: 4/21/2024 5:57:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.790 

Avg. Speed 

73.217 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.561 

Best Speed 

87.024 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 5~SRF3,SRFH,SRF 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:19:25 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 16:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
3 
4 
5 

10 
11 
12 
13 
2 

10 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
27 
67 

116 
65 
29 
61 
15 
25 
68 
32 
36 
5 

97 
111 
34 
90 
2 

186 
93 
82 
78 
16 
98 
88 
96 

107 
108 
41 
72 
13 
05 

45 
149 

3 

Name 
Wesley Mollno 
Jared Korth 
Jon Davies 
Ryan Gutile 
Sophia Storey 
Michael Wonnenberg 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Bryce Johnson 
Kirk Haag 
Adam Smalley 
Scott Story 
Joseph Carl 
Thomas Bellemin 
Daniel Kulas 
Tim Wright 
David Vrane 
Matthew Wyatt 
Curtis Zhi 
Peter Phung 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Dale Pestes 
Steve Whitaker 
Malon Brown 
John Sollner 
Michael Chang 
Joan Linehan 
Joe Bowers 
Nicholas Bowers 
Jonatan Gomez 
Michael Neumeyer 
Lucas French 
Alberto Goncalves 

Mark Means 
Nadeem Bari 
Ian Epstein 

Class 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SMT 

SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 

12 

Best Tm 
2:07.565 
2:07.448 
2:08.102 
2:07.750 
2:07.935 
2:07.709 
2:08.508 
2:09.865 
2:09.281 
2:11.631 
2:11.431 
2:12.514 
2:12.313 
2:12.674 
2:13.189 
2:13.048 
2:13.587 
2:13.263 
2:13.608 
2:15.043 
2:15.265 
2:15.775 
2:15.861 
2:17.617 
2:16.802 
2:18.595 
2:18.755 
2:19.386 
2:20.760 
2:07.910 
2:14.413 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Glendora CA 
Clovis CA 
Hood River OR 
Madera CA 
Solvang CA 
Pahrump NV 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Lodi CA 
Battle Ground WA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Daly City CA 
Glendora CA 
Gresham OR 
Loomis CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Sonoma CA 
Alamo CA 
Clayton CA 
Stayton OR 
San Francisco CA 

San Mateo CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
San Jose CA 

Meadow Vista CA 
Redondo Beach CA 
DANVILLE CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
STL 
SFR 

Member_ID 
403801 
675789 
341238 
513091 
684414 
717622 
690528 
654878 
695720 
551377 
624903 
402223 
694443 
483501 
278776 
623200 
647230 
618257 
545337 
276906 
498961 
500463 
610793 
648504 
546044 
445423 
698743 
693656 
702529 
365843 
510874 
417516 

404787 
294506 
647829 

Sponsor 
Right of Way/ROW Signs/WCS Permits/Lee & Associates 

Columbia River Insurance 

Haag 
Haag Performance/Sierra Glass block/AWR/Bill s jersey 
Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 

Rusty s Repair 

Larry Oka 

Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 

Phung Inc - Zhanna Phung Photography 
Lee & Associates/ROW signs and graphics 

Whitaker Motorsports/Larry Oka Racing Services 
Larry Oka 
Sollner and Sons Racing 
Muir Orthopedic Specialists/Competition Autowerks 
Competition Autowerks 
Bowers Race and Rod Shop 
SkylinePMG Inc. 
Auto Aesthetics Studio 

French Family Racing 

A+ Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:55.937 
Car #67 - Intermittent transponder, manually scored.  
Car #13-CSA-Last position overall-Avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1.C-1 pt assessed 

Printed: 4/21/2024 2:02:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.383 

Avg. Speed 

79.573 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.448 

Best Speed 

80.955 

Best Lap by 

27 - Jared Korth 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 6~SM,SMX,SSM,SMT 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:19:54 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 12:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

08 
49 
99 
22 

109 
45 
64 
23 
81 

27 
88 
70 

Name 
Timothy Day 
John Manfroy 
Chris Vian 
Caleb Shrader 
John Yeatman 
Blake Pigeon 
Tom Burt 
Noah Hambayi 
Jim Devenport 
Henry Kenneth Rozeboom 

Tao Takaoka 
Lyn Greenhill 
Doron Dreksler 

Class 
P2 
P1 
P1 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
P1 
FC 

FX 
FC 
FX 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
6 

Best Tm 
1:43.997 
1:44.100 
1:46.696 
1:47.450 
1:48.127 
1:48.362 
1:50.118 
1:50.681 
1:39.369 
1:56.895 

Make 
Stohr WF1 
Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
Elan DP02 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Enterprises 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Elan DP02/Mazda 
Van Diemen DP08 

Formula Speed FS2.0 
Van Diemen RF02 
Formula Speed 2.0 

Hometown 
SCOTTSDALE AZ 
San Jose CA 
Auburn CA 
Tigard OR 
Cave Creek AZ 
Austin TX 
Shoreline WA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Alamo CA 
Crockett CA 

Richmond CA 
Rocklin CA 
Mill Valley CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
391495 
388822 
624382 
622464 
412619 
649330 
190965 
514290 
370871 
22056 

437817 
454636 
313137 

Sponsor 
Goodyear/GDRE/Summit/Hawk/HRP 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr Race Cars 
Laurel /The Broach Masters /Margraf Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports/Liquid Death 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 
Tige Boats/ATX Boats 

Alphio/East Anglia 
Cranbrook Group Inc. 
Porter Racing 

Reyes Racing 
DynaTech Engineering/Red Dot Racing 
spire architecture by doron dreksler 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:11.870 

Printed: 4/21/2024 4:19:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction #24-M-61877/24-R-61878 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.728 

Avg. Speed 

97.346 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.369 

Best Speed 

103.831 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR SCCA Majors/Restricted Regional 5-6 

Group 7~FC,FE2,FX,P1/2,S2,DSR,ASR,FE 

Race 2 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:01:47 

Thunderhill Raceway Park  2.866 miles 

4/21/2024 15:00 
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